

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6091/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2004 in FAO No. 160/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DIWAKAR GOIRAM PORKHAYAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Tag on with SLP(C) 7186-7187/2005.

kash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Pra

Master

Court Master

Court