

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.7186-7187/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in FA No.159/2004 and
FA No.161/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION,
NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOLIA MOTORS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No. 14236 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLPs 7186-87/2005:

Mr. A.B. Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

in SLP 14236/2002: Mr. P.K. Seth,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLPs 7186-87/2005:

Mr. S.K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Rao,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

in SLP 14236/2005: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos.7186-7187 of 2005:

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

S.L.P.(C) No.14236 of 2005:

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Place the matters thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Radha R. Bhatia]

Court Master