

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7186-7187/2005

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOLIA MOTORS AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14236 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7135 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7259 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Vashisht,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vashisht,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya,Adv.

Mr. Philemon Nangri,Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Advocate for petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 7135/05 and 725  
9/05

states that they do not want to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

Learned Advocate for the petitioners in rest of the SLPs has agreed to file  
Rejoinder affidavit before the date of listing as per Rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG