

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7186-7187/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2004 in FA No.159/2004 and FA No.161/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSOLIA MOTORS AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report))

With S.L.P. (C) No.14236 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7135 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7259 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Seth, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks for final disposal.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master