

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 7824/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in FA No. 146/2010
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANKUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(Along with record of C.A. No. 5352-5353 of 2007)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Issue notice on the petitioner's prayer for interim
relief as well returnable in eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the order passed
by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission shall
remain stayed subject to the condition that within four
weeks from today the petitioner shall deposit 50% of the
claim made by the respondent in the Registry of this court.

-2-

The Registrar (Judicial) is directed to deposit the
amount in fixed deposit with the UCO Bank, Supreme Court
Branch so that the interest which may accrue will go to the
successful party.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master