

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15960/2011

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANKUR & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out in the office report that respondent No.1 has sent the reply by registered post in due course. Such reply cannot be taken on record if it is not filed properly as per rules, more particularly without giving its copy to all concerned.

Since respondent No.1 has not appeared, registry may have to convey him the defects.

However, considering the fact that reply is in three pages, it would be appropriate to direct the registry to provide photocopy of such reply to all the Advocates who are appearing in the matter for both parties within a week.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj