

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15960/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in FA No.146/2010
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANKUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nilendu Vatsyayan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the averments contained in para 2 of the
statement received from respondent No.1, we deem it proper to
request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to provide legal
assistance to respondent No.1.

The Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is
directed to take necessary steps.

List the case in the month of March, 2012.

In the meanwhile, the term of FDR may be renewed for a
period of six months.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master