

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 13.01.2016
HON'BLE COURT
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5352-5353 OF 2007
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.5354, 5355 AND 5356 OF 2007

National Insurance Co. Ltd. Etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Harsolia Motors & Anr. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th November, 2007 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Permission to file additional documents is granted.
Leave granted.
Pending disposal of the appeals, interim order
passed by this Court shall continue to operate.
The application for intervention shall be considered
along with the appeals.
Let hearing of the appeals be expedited.
Liberty is granted to move Hon'ble the Chief Justice
for an early date of hearing.”**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5352-5353 OF 2007

It is submitted that there are two respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5352 of 2007 and three respondents in Civil Appeal No. 5353 of 2007. Mr. Yashpal Dhingra, Advocate is representing Respondent No.1 in both the matters. Service is complete upon Respondent No.2 in both matters through A.D.cards and upon Respondent No.3 in Civil Appeal No. 5353 of 2007 through Dasti but noone has entered appearance so far. Service in these matter is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. M. K. Dua, Advocate has on 3rd August, 2015 filed application for additional document which has been registered as I.A. Nos. 2-3(Copy of the same is included in the Paper Books.)

It is also submitted that both the parties have filed their respective statement of cases. Original record was returned vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate for the Intervenor has on 07.01.2016 filed application for intervention of the applicant wmeaningith affidavit. The same has been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 4-5 of 2016. (Application for interventio is being ciruclated herewith).

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5354 OF 2007

There is sole respondent in this matter. Sole respondent was represented through Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate. Service is Complete upon sole Respondent.

It is submitted that Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Original record was returned vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5355 OF 2007

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. M.T.George, Advocate and Respondent No.2 is represented through Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate. Both the parties have filed their respective statement of case. Original record was returned vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5356 OF 2007

It is submitted that the sole Respondent is represented through Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate. Service is complete upon sole Respondent. Both the parties have filed their respective statement of case. Original record was returned vide Registry Circular dated 3.12.2014.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd December, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List these matters in the second week of January, 2016.”

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. M.K.Dua, Advocate
Mr. M.J.Paul, Advocate
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate
Ms. Shalu Sharma , Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR