

ITEM NO.102 (M)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5352-5353/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARSOLIA MOTORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(REMAIN IN LIST FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 1/2006 FOR  
[PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2015 FOR INTERVENTION  
APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 5355/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5356/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 5354/2007 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2821/2012 (XVII)

C.A. D 31862/2015 (XVII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2016  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2016)

Date : 21-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shbruti Jose, Adv.

Ms. Subhoshree Sil, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pradeep chandra Sati, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request made by Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant in Civil Appeal Nos.5352-5353 of 2007 and Civil Appeal No.2821 of 2012 seeking adjournment, all the matters are adjourned to 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2018, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER