

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5352-5353/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARSOLIA MOTORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 1/2006 FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2015 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016  
IA No. 1/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 1/2006 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 2/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5356/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5355/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5354/2007 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 2821/2012 (XVII-A)

C.A. D No.31862/2015 (XVII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2016  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 2/2016  
IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL  
IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 157/2017 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 3350/2018 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6108/2018 (XVII-A)  
(IA No.67084/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67085/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 5795/2018 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66231/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.66229/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

SLP(C) No. 3390/2019 (XVII-A)

SLP(C) No. 1039/2020 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

C.A. No. 6334/2022 (XVII-A)

IA No. 131234/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 16-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Apratim Animesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mrs. K Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Moazzam Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Brijesh Ujjainwal, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR  
Ms. Anvita Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Anany Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prem Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kumar Misra, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Masters, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Keserwani, Adv.

Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.  
 Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR  
 Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.  
 Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.  
 Ms. Noreen Sarna, Adv.  
 Mr. Neil Chatterjee, Adv.  
 Ms. Nooreen Sarna, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
 Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr. Sandip C. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR  
 Mr. Surendra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.  
 Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Sinha, AOR  
 Mr. M. J. Paul, AOR

Mr. V.K. Khanna, Adv.  
 Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
 Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.  
 Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.  
 Mr. Narendra Pal Sharma, Adv.  
 Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR  
 Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
 Mr. Adithya K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Asuthosh Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Virender Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Arup Ratan Dutta Choudhury, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajive Kumar Deora, Adv.  
 Mr. Dharam Pal Saini, Adv.  
 Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv.  
 Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Ayush Panwar, Adv.  
 Mr. K.K. Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Brahm Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R, AOR  
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Arunav Patnaik, Adv.  
Ms. Bhabna Das, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Nilendu Vatsyayan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh P., AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A.D. No. 31862/2015

D-tag and list separately.

C.A. No(s). 5352-5353/2007, C.A. No.5354/2007, C.A. No. 2821/2012,  
C.A. No. 3350/2018, & SLP(C) No. 1039/2020

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Intervention applications are allowed.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties may file their brief written submissions on or

before 20.02.2023.

C.A. No. 5356/2007, C.A. No. 5355/2007,, C.A. No. 157/2017, C.A. No. 6108/2018, C.A. No. 5795/2018, SLP(C) No. 3390/2019, & C.A. No. 6334/2022

List after one month.

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS